bonds, notes, or bond anticipation notes authorized by this Chapter are not sold, the department shall 
commit a sufficient amount of its support appropriation to repay any loans made for an approved 
student housing project. 

15820.204.  (a) The board may issue up to eight hundred four million seven hundred twenty-five 
thousand dollars ($804,725,000) in revenue bonds, notes, or bond anticipation notes, pursuant to 
Chapter 5 (commencing with Section 15830), to finance the acquisition, design, construction, including, 
without limitation, renovation and equipping of the approved student housing projects described in